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KPOW-10311
Electronically Filed in TPUC Docket

VIA EMAIL (tpuc.docketroom@itn.gov) & FEDEX Room on June 9, 2022 at 9:15 a.m.

Dr. Kenneth C. Hill, Chairman

c/o Ectory Lawless, Dockets & Records Manager
Tennessee Public Utility Commission

502 Deaderick Street, 4th Floor

Nashville, TN 37243

Re: IN RE: PETITION OF KINGSPORT POWER
COMPANY d/b/a AEP APPALACHIAN POWER
FOR A GENERAL RATE CASE
DOCKET NO.: 21-00107
Dear Chairman Hill:

On behalf of Kingsport Power Company d/b/a AEP Appalachian Power, we transmit herewith
Motion for Admission Pro Hac Vice for James R. Bacha.

The original and four copies are being sent by overnight delivery.
Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned.
Very sincerely yours,

MITH & DAVIS, LLP

William C. Bovender

Enclosure: As stated

cc: David Foster (w/enc.) Via US Mail and Email: david.foster@tn.gov
Monica L. Smith-Ashford, Esq. (w/enc.) Via US Mail and Email: monica.smith-ashford@itn.gov
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Michael J. Quinan, Esq. (w/enc.) Via US Mail and Email: mquinan@t-mlaw.com
Vance L. Broemel (w/enc.) Via US Mail and Email: vance.broemel(@ag.tn.gov
Karen H. Stachowski (w/enc.) Via US Mail and Email: Karen.Stachowski@ag.tn.gov
James R. Bacha, Esq. (w/enc.) Via Email: jrbacha@aep.com
Noelle J. Coates, Esq. (w/enc.) Via Email: njcoates@aep.com

Joseph B. Harvey, Esq. (w/enc.) Via Email: jharvey@hsdlaw.com



BEFORE THE TENNESSEE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE

IN RE:
DOCKET NO.: 21-00107
PETITION OF KINGSPORT POWER
COMPANY d/b/a AEP APPALACHIAN
POWER GENERAL RATE CASE

MOTION FOR ADMISSION PRO HAC VICE

Pursuant to Tenn. Comp. R. & Regs. 1220-01-02-.04 and Rule 19 of the Tennessee
Supreme Court Rules, the undersigned attorney, William C. Bovender, hereby moves for the
admission pro hac vice of James R. Bacha, attorney for American Electric Power Service
Corporation, 1 Riverside Plaza, Columbus, Ohio 43215, telephone number (614) 716-1615 and

email address jrbacha@aep.com, as co-counsel in this Docket on behalf of Kingsport Power

Company d/b/a AEP Appalachian Power.
In support of this motion are the Affidavit of James R. Bacha, Esquire and Certificate of

Good Standing from The Supreme Court of Ohio.

Respectfully submitted,

William C. Bovender, Esq. (BPR #000751)
Joseph B. Harvey, Esq. (BPR #028891)
Hunter, Smith & Davis, LLP

P.O. Box 3740

Kingsport, TN 37655

Tel: 423.378.8858

Email: bovender@hsdlaw.com

Email: jharvey@hsdlaw.com




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that the foregoing Motion for Admission Pro Hac Vice
has been served upon all parties by email and mailing a copy of same by United States mail,
postage prepaid, as follows, on this the 9th day of June, 2022.

VANCE L. BROEMEL (BPR #011421)
Senior Assistant Attorney General

KAREN H. STACHOWSKI (BPR #019607)
Assistant Attorney General

Office of the Tennessee Attorney General
Financial Division, Consumer Advocate Unit
P.O. Box 20207

Nashville, Tennessee 37202-0207

Email: vance.broemel@ag.tn.gov

Email: karen.stachowski(@ag.tn.cov

MICHAEL J. QUINAN
ThompsonMcMullan, P.C.
100 Shockoe Slip, Third Floor
Richmond, VA 23219

Tel.: (804) 799-4127

Email: mquinan@t-mlaw.com

HUNTER, SMITH & DAVIS, LLP

William C. Bovender



